

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

**RECORDATION F** 

07-26-1999 

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

MRD TRADEMA	! ABBORK TARK BANDO ANDRO TIBAN BARDO ANDRO TIBAN TARKO TARK TARKO TARK	
Tab settings 000 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	101101272 opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CLASSIC RADIC ACQUISITION CORP	Name: ABC INVESTMENT CORP.	
	Internal Address:	
_	Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE PUAD	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DECAWARE	City WILMINGTON State DEL ZIP 19801	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: 4 (2 9 9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1, (59, 799	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: JEFFREY M SAMUELS		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	Benclosed w On original coversheat	
Street Address: 226 PINELAND DR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Succi Addiess. 2-9   100 College	8. Deposit account number:	
City: COPLEY State: CIT ZIP 44321	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
JEFFREY M SAMUELS Self hr Sames 7/20/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of In-	Send comments regarding this burden estimate	

D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

M(I)		1000
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 4.16.79	04-23-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10101	original documents or copy thereof.
16 1999 %	me Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: 18C / porthroat (org.)
5 1999 %	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3411 Selver; de Road  City La Inary, he State DEL ZIP 198
Corporation-State October Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☑ (Corporation-State) ( lower limited lim
Assignment		Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 4//14/77		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or registration number     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mber(s);	B. Trademark registration No.(s) (159797
	Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:  Name: 1: 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	<del>"</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 22 / / h /	(1) Nx	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: ( ) State: ( )	+ ZIP 4934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
JSHABAZZ 00000162 1159799 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE 1	<u>l</u>
9. Statement and signature.	<del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, if of the original document.	ne foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	7 8 1/4	Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	Do not detach t	•
	ommissioner of Paten Box Assign	nts and Trademarks Inments
document to be recorded, includi and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ing time for reviewing e sample cover sheet. I k Office, Office of Int	D.C. 20231  et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per g the document and gathering the data needed, Send comments regarding this burden estimate aformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, get, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Classic Radio Acquisition Corporation, whose address is 20 Community Place, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,159,799 for the mark VIDEO IMAGES, and of the mark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS ABC Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter "Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registration and the mark shown in said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registration, and the mark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right of the Assignee to conduct business under said mark and to sue for past infringement.

Done, this  $\frac{12}{2}$  day of  $\frac{4}{2}$ , 1999.

CLASSIC RAPIO ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Mul Herl

Title: \_ C O C E O